83
Note: (*) quote on the PARP deck of the flat side (PARP = Protection Against Reverse Polarity).
Diagram of dimensions (unit=mm)
Insert and screw threads: Metric (mm), UNF (inches)
ØD d d1 P
STUD
INSERT SCREW L1 -L[-1+3] S[-1+1] INSERT
STYLE CODEM H

3
4
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
for screw type capacitors
New PART-NUMBER CODE in use since Sep 2010. Total length is 17 digits.
Please see examples below and have a reference code from the standard ratings capacitors pages.
DIGIT	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
TYPE VOLTAGE CASE SIZECAPACITANCE TOL RES
K Ø n n n
CASE SIZE Ø=DIAMETER code:
E=35 G=51 H=63 M=72 J=76 L=90
nnn=LENGTH (in mm)
RESERVED 0 = standard ratings, 1= special, n= others
G = double sleeve
S = no end disk
W = special design charge/discharge welding apps
TOLERANCE tolerance range as IEC62
M= ±20%, Q= -10% +30%, X= custom
T= -10% +50%
U= -10% +75%
INSERT STYLE insert type on decks
0= diam 35 small diameter M5
C= M6 small diameter insert
H= STD High Ripple:
   diam 51-63-76 (M5), diam.90 (M6)
I= small diameter M5
L= M5 long insert style (*)
6= M6 diam 76 ONLY
K= M5 PARP (Protection Against Reversal Polarity)
Q= M6 PARP (Protection Against Reversal Polarity)
U= thread size 10-32 UNF High Post
R= 1/4 28 UNF High Post
Z= thread size 10-32 UNF Low Post
W= 1/4 28 UNF Low Post
TERMINATION terminal as follows:
0= no stud (flat bottom)
M= M8x12 stud ONLY diam 35 mm
S= M12x16 stud for diam 51-63-72-76-90 mm
CAPACITANCE [μF] - 2 significant digits plus multiplying factor
1= x10, 2= x100, 3= x1000, 4= x10000
VOLTAGE DC rated voltage [V]
SERIES TYPE Kendeil Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitor Type:
K01, K02, K03, K04, K07, K11, K21, K22,
K41, K42, K61, K71, K72, K91, K92
TERM INSERT
Specifications subject to change without notice
(*) Note for INSERT STYLE digit_11
	 M5 long insert style dedicated to not insulated bus bar (+2 mm height versus STD High Ripple code)
EXAMPLES
K	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 2	 3	 0	 H	 M	 0	 H	 1	 0	 5
K	 0	 1	 0	 6	 3	 2	 2	 3	 S	 H	 Q	 0	 G	 1	 0	 5
K	 0	 2	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 4	 0	 H	 M	 0	 J	 1	 4	 3
K01 100V 22000μF, Hi ripple, -20%+20%, 63x105
K01 63V 22000μF, stud M12x16, Hi rip. -10%+30%, 51x105
K02 40V 100000μF, Hi ripple, -20%+20%, 76x143
4